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Middle East Technical University Representatives at Khazar University 

On November 3, 2022, a meeting was held between Middle East Technical 

University and Khazar University. 

The meeting was attended by the founder of Khazar University, chairman of the 

Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli, rector of 

the university associate professor Irade Khalilova, vice-rector for Educational 

Affairs professor Mahammad Nuriyev, vice-rector for Administration and Student 

Affairs Isakhan Isakhanli, director of Public Relations and Media Alovsat Amirbeyli, 

Saida Sharifova, dean of the Graduate School of Science, Arts and Technology, Elza 

Samadova, dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, Jeyhun 

Mammadov, dean of the School of Economics and Management, Fakhranda 

Alimardanova, dean of the School of Science and Engineering, Fatima Valiyeva, 

coordinator of the International Relations Office, Middle East Technical University 

rector Prof. Dr. Mustafa Varshan Kok and vice rector Prof. Dr. Mehmet T. Zeyrek. 

Elza Samadova, Dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, 

provided detailed information about Khazar University and its activities. 

The meeting concluded with an agreement on enhancing bilateral relations and 

discussions about strengthening academic and partnership relations. 

At the end of the signing ceremony, gifts were exchanged between the parties. 

Note that the Middle East Technical University was established in Ankara in 1956. 

 

Orta Doğu Texniki Universitetinin nümayəndələri “Xəzər”də 

2022-ci il noyabrın 3-də Orta Doğu Texniki Universiteti ilə Xəzər Universiteti 

arasında görüş keçirilmişdir. 

Görüşdə Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri 

professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlı, universitetin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilova, 

Tədris işləri üzrə prorektor professor Məhəmməd Nuriyev, İdarəetmə və tələbə 

işləri üzrə prorektor İsaxan İsaxanlı, İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət 

Əmirbəyli, Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin dekanı 

Səidə Şərifova, Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı Elza 

Səmədova, İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekanı Ceyhun Məmmədov, 

Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin dekanı Fəxrəndə Əlimərdanova, 

Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin koordinatoru Fatimə Vəliyeva, Orta Doğu Texniki 



Universitetindən isə rektor Prof. Dr. Mustafa Verşan Kök və Rektor yardımcısı 

Prof.Dr. Mehmet T.Zeyrek iştirak etmişlər. 

Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı Elza Səmədova tərəfindən 

qonaqlara Xəzər Universiteti və fəaliyyəti haqqında geniş məlumat verilmişdir. 

Görüşdə ikitərəfli əlaqələrin möhkəmləndirilməsinə dair müqavilə imzalanmış və 

təhsil müəssisələri arasında tərəfdaşlıq və akademik əlaqələrin gücləndirilməsi 

istiqamətində müzakirələr aparılmışdır. 

İmzalanma mərasiminin sonunda tərəflər arasında hədiyyə mübadiləsi olmuşdur. 

Qeyd edək ki, Orta Doğu Texniki Universiteti 1956-cı ildə Ankarada fəaliyyətə 

başlamışdır. 
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